

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 93 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Pankaj Chandrakant Waghmare And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**State Of Mah. Thr. Pso, Beltarodi Ps NagpurRESPONDENT
And Others**

**RAHUL DEEPAK DHARMADHIKARI for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 6th February, 2024

P.C. :

**S.O. to 20-2-2024 at the req. of Shri SS Chopde, Adv. for
petitioner.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)