



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1427 OF 2025

(Pankaj S/o Chandrakant Waghmare & Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.D. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the Applicants.
 Mr. M.J. Khan, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
 Ms. R.K. Swami, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
 NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER, 2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants, seeks leave to amend the Application in view of filing of the charge-sheet.
2. Leave is granted.
3. The amendment be carried out within two working weeks and the amended copy be placed on record so also supply the copy to the other side.
4. List the matter on 12.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)